
Basava Express/17308 - Exp - SWR 
HG/Hotgi Junction to SBC/KSR Bengaluru City Junction (Bangalore) 

13h 45m - 689 km - 20 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BGK Bagalkot Junction 14:30 1 1 0 64 537 SWR
2 LMT Almatti 15:03 15:04 1m 1 1 35 63 526 SWR
3 BSRX Basavana Bagewadi Road 15:21 15:22 1m 1 1 53 75 579 SWR
4 IMR Ibrahimpur 15:54 15:55 1m 1 1 93 8 629 SWR
5 BJP Vijayapura (Bijapur) 16:25 16:30 5m 1 1 97 77 592 SWR
6 NBL Nimbal 16:59 17:00 1m 2 1 134 58 514 SWR
7 IDR Indi Road 17:14 17:15 1m 1 1 148 36 490 SWR
8 HG Hotgi Junction 18:28 18:30 2m 2 1 192 20 467 CR
9 SUR Solapur 19:15 19:30 15m 2 1 207 93 455 CR
10 AKOR Akalkot Road 19:53 19:55 2m 2 1 242 60 456 CR
11 DUD Dudhani 20:23 20:25 2m 1 1 270 77 451 CR
12 GUR Ganagapur Road 20:43 20:45 2m 1 1 293 64 445 CR
13 KLBG Kalaburagi Junction

(Gulbarga)
21:10 21:15 5m 1 1 320 69 454 CR

14 SDB Shahabad 21:38 21:40 2m 2 1 347 18 404 CR
15 WADI Wadi Junction 22:15 22:20 5m 2 1 357 74 428 CR
16 NW Nalwar 22:31 22:32 1m 0 1 370 69 SCR
17 YG Yadgir 22:54 22:55 1m 1 1 396 71 365 SCR
18 RC Raichur Junction 23:53 23:55 2m 1 1 464 91 407 SCR
19 MALM Mantralayam Road 00:14 00:15 1m 2 493 56 332 SCR
20 GTL Guntakal Junction 01:55 02:00 5m 3 2 586 60 451 SCR
21 ATP Anantapur 03:08 03:10 2m 1 2 654 29 342 SCR
22 DMM Dharmavaram Junction 04:20 04:25 5m 0 2 687 69 SCR
23 SSPN Sri Sathya Sai Prashanthi

Nilayam
04:54 04:55 1m 0 2 721 79 458 SWR

24 HUP Hindupur 05:39 05:40 1m 0 2 779 73 628 SWR
25 GBD Gauribidanur 05:59 06:00 1m 1 2 802 64 681 SWR
26 DBU Dodballapur 06:37 06:38 1m 2 842 50 SWR
27 YNK Yelahanka Junction 07:03 07:05 2m 2 2 862 15 906 SWR
28 YPR Yesvantpur Junction 07:55 08:00 5m 1 2 875 23 915 SWR
29 SBC KSR Bengaluru City

Junction (Bangalore)
08:15 08:20 5m 8 2 880 38 897 SWR

30 KGI Kengeri 08:39 08:40 1m 3 2 892 75 797 SWR
31 BID Bidadi 08:54 08:55 1m 0 2 910 89 724 SWR
32 RMGM Ramanagaram 09:05 09:06 1m 3 2 925 67 686 SWR
33 CPT Channapatna 09:16 09:17 1m 2 2 936 78 674 SWR
34 MAD Maddur 09:31 09:32 1m 1 2 954 68 634 SWR
35 MYA Mandya 09:49 09:50 1m 2 2 973 22 669 SWR
36 PANP Pandavapura 10:59 11:00 1m 2 2 999 25 716 SWR
37 MYS Mysuru Junction (Mysore) 11:45 6 2 1018 - 759 SWR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jul 08 2024 (09:24)

Jul 08 2024 (09:24)

1

1


